

USA Cares Expands Reach With \$500,000 Grant from Texas Veterans Commission Fund for Veterans' Assistance

Funding will help USA Cares expand its reach in Texas, helping veteran families avoid evictions, foreclosures, vehicle repossessions, and utility shut-offs.

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY, UNITED STATES, July 3, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- USA Cares is proud to announce that it has been awarded a generous grant of \$500,000 from the Texas Veterans Commission (TVC) Fund for Veterans' Assistance. This significant funding will further the organization's mission to provide critical support to military veterans and their families and help service members make a smooth transition into civilian life.

Texas remains USA Cares' most assisted state, with more than \$1.84 million of assistance given to Texas' military veterans since 2011.

The TVC Fund for Veterans' Assistance is renowned for its dedication to supporting those who have served our nation. This grant will enable USA





Cares to expand its assistance programs in Texas where the organization is working to help active-duty and veteran families avoid evictions, foreclosures, vehicle repossessions, and utility shut-offs.

"We are incredibly grateful to the Texas Veterans Commission for this generous grant," said Trace

Chesser, President and CEO of USA Cares. "This funding will have a profound impact on our ability to support veterans and their families across Texas. We are committed to ensuring that those who have served our country receive the assistance they need to thrive in their post-military lives."

USA Cares has a long-standing history of service to the veteran community, and this grant represents a major milestone in the organization's ongoing efforts to honor and support America's heroes.

###

ABOUT USA CARES

USA Cares is a 501(c)(3) national nonprofit headquartered in Louisville, Kentucky. USA Cares' mission is to provide post-9/11 military veterans, service members, and their families with financial assistance and post service skills training to create a foundation for long-term stability. Their services improve the quality of life for veterans and their families and reduce potential factors that can contribute to veteran suicide.

ABOUT TEXAS VETERANS COMMISSION

The mission of the Texas Veterans Commission is to advocate for and provide superior service that will significantly improve the quality of life for all Texas veterans, their families, and survivors.

Annice McEwan
USA Cares
+1 5034407917
mcewanannice@gmail.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724899700

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.